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S.
No. Make and model of th* tiactar Name of the marni- Selling Date

ftcturer price of
Ra. Notl

3 Escons Dieiel Bagi te driven tractor m 'Jel 7 fitted with 6 x 16 front tyres and 1 i d reartyr.».

E ichcr Diesel Engine driven tractor model 115/8 fitted trihs. jo x 16 front tyres and ri.20 x 28 rear tyrei.
Hindustan Diesel Bngine driven tractor model

HWD 50 fitted with 6.50 x 20 front tyrei and 14 x 28 rear tyrea.

M/i Escort* Limited,
6 Pratap Buildings, Connaught Circ a, New Delhi-1.

M/s Etcher Tractors
of India Ltd., 16A,
Asaf Ali Road,
New Delhi.

Mis Hindustan Tractors & Bull dozers

Ltd., Tractor House, Vishwamitri,
Baroda.

I 9 .JO O  3 0 - 3 - 6 7

27*836 3 0 - 3 - 6 7

21,880 18-4-67

•6 Hindustan Oiesel Engine driven tractor model 3 j fitted with 6 x 16 front tyres and Do.
X2.4 x 28 rear tyres.

16,no s - 4 - 6 7

"Within the price* indicated *bo»e tbs manufacturers and their dealer* are to supply along with the tractor the follow ing acceasories|attachmenta also:

(1) Hydraulic Lift.
(2) 3-point linkage,
(S) Lighting equipment consisting

o f headlight, tail-light and plough light

(4) A set o f tool*.
(8) Power take off.
IS) Electric Horn.

'The above prices are applicable tires-
pectire of whether tractora are purchased under Hire Purchase or otherwise.

The selling prices as approved by
■Government and notified under the Xssential Commodities Act will apply to all sales o f tractors effected after ihe Issua 0f the relevant notification.

Mild Steel BUlets Project project costing about Rs. 4 crores by U.S.S.R, using scrap iron a sponge iron as raw material;

(b) if so, the proposed location the project; and

Slat. Shri s. D. SomasniWlaram: W ill the Minister o f Steel, Mines and Metals
~be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to « t tip a 80,000 tonnes mild ateel billets

(c) the State from where raw materials are likely to be obtaSft*
ed?

The Minister o f Steel, Wnea aafl Metals (Dr cheaaa ged d r): (a) Not
Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arlae.

Exploration o f Salem Ore
3388. Shri s. D. Sonusundaram: WU the Minister of Steel, Mines s a l M rtik be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are uost-
templating to take up exploration work of Salem Iron ore, Mam an dor*
lead zinc-copper deposits, Salem M>f-
nesite Bauxite and phosphate with the assistance o f the United Nations Development Programme;

(b) if ao, when it is likely to toe taken up and when the final prospecting report will be made available; and fc) whether tbere la any in 1 aaslty to include exploration o f Salem ii«>


7103 WHttaft Answer* JUNE 33, 1B97 W ittM l A ilW lH 7>Ofr>

Tfifrv tw tw jim t 31

3385. tw n m t  w n ft * f̂ rr

o n also under- this assistance when, there la already an exhaustive report from Dastur Company as_well as from the Japanese and thereby causing delay in taking up this Salem iron ore project?

The Minister o f Steel, Mines and Metals (Dr. Chenna. Reddy); (a) to
(c) Information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House. j •.£

r o n v iz  *ftr )
*  rfr* sh

3384-. « w « k  srraft ••
WT *TT% pqr V$T
fa> :

( * )  vrr jtT ttt % <nrrT-
*rrer *fk tnm r^ e ^

tr* qn 55T £  *r?t
w j ^f=r irfcft g ;

(» f )  w r  ^
f<=r n v TST JpfT 5T»PTT & f3T*pr 25
s t̂tt *rfw* ,rt*r *tt*t %% f

(n ) ^Pf |T, ?fr 1VT UT^TT TT
fâ TTT 5^ fr-f^ % fai*
TrT q?t q fa r r  (»n?f37T) 5f^i5r *m xr
$ 9  '3'ira =rT i  ?

r ( * f t  s ^ r a r )  :

( v ) arvmwir «rtr mrTTT^m
* z t n r f  %  * r * r  q f :  ^ s t t  5?r £

Prijf* ato **ff Sfr ? 7 5?r qr f%*fr stctt qrt f#?TT qrt frqYi * fr fvnfr fc i

(«r) afr, i %fpr w m m
fCTR *r w m  x ffa  ft q r  w  r *
f « s r r > j r f ^ r ^  i sre^rjrhrriT tftr

qff «r»nr*r 4 - 6  « r f w  x&
ij nrfr i| tftr f  g »rTTTMfa l iv n

* t nTfwi H | 1

(n )  x»5tTT |

>Ft *<rr :

(q>) w t  x r ^ h f  TTarnT i ( w  3 1

C(VhTT % WTf»Jt TJ?m tS»W i / i o » f f c r q f l ' ? r f l ’ q T t ;  * f t r

(w ) w r  »n^-3n% «rr%-
jnfirolr gPramf % W * w

TWt ?TfT TT dM<§W TTJIV'f
%  f n ^ Tvt %  f w f t  s r « n ^  q r  f ^ r r r  t t

(sft <• sjo ^rn«T) :
( * r )  T r s fh r  tt3p t<t h o  3 1  w t

TlTPT TOFPT W5PT & WlHHT «r> 9>qf>T qfy ^  ^  1

( v )  *?»P T  qr> Tn^tJT w m

^  f j r r r ^  sfPTt JTTff q -f%  t

f^tr+T 5 ® fgwrr •rt^fhrrif »#Vr
5 ®  q f n  fr 1 » fw r  i f  q ^

^mT %tt !?rr fip?m <mrr %,
3 p r f r  ^ "1*1 ^  ^  ^15 *■ 3IT5TT f ^ l

Fgg g H  ^ »r f f » %  q w

V t  f%|T$R TS TT%JT W <»TT/»Tfqr

snfffrnt ? 1 ?*r err? % 'Tf^r-jrnff
% jr«rruf fftr farw?r^f
»rarp 3TT?ft « * * ?ft*rr ft arr^r ■
»sfr kY T*fr?rTz »my >rr*ft *rrrr r̂Hr wt*rT %■ eR m rn ifr 1

W t W W m HJf.WIHU

3396. *fl Tnm tin  m r f t : w r
*R ft q f  ^  tflrr v W  f t ? :

( t )  w t  «nr «t»t ^ ^pffnr
^  » r ^ t  * 1 7  * 2 w *t  q r  x n fir t f  ^

firt- v t f »eft«rmjr ^ t ;
( w )  w r  q ?  « r v  |  %  f s r

^ t e  q r  a r fn r  s f h f i w  w t  t f q  q s n n  | -

